HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS
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May 11, 2007 Hearing Room D
8:30am Tapes 93-94
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan
Rep. Vic Gilliam
Rep. Tina Kotek
Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 364A - Public Hearing
SB 379A — Public Hearing
SB 364A — Public Hearing
SB 16A — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
93 A

003 Chair Tomei called the meeting to order at 8:32am
SB 364A — PUBLIC HEARING

008 Andy Smith, Committee Administrator

014 Sen. Bill Morrisette (EXHIBIT A)

018 Don Bishoff, legislative assistant for Sen. Morrisette

059 Chair Tomei

060 Rep. Olson

064 Sen. Morrisette

076 Rep. Maurer

086 Bishoff
93 A 104 Rep. Maurer

106 Bishoff

111 Chair Tomei

115 Bishoff

122 Chair Tomei

127 Bishoff

138 Chair Tomei

152 Rep. Kotek

156 Bishoff



164 Rep. Maurer

178 Bishoff
188 Chair Tomei
SB 379A- PUBLIC HEARING
197 Sen. Vicki Walker
246 Tricia Smith, Oregon School Educators Association
278 Jim Green, Oregon School Board Association
318 Smith
332 Rep. Cowan
339 Green
360 Rep. Cowan
368 Green
377 Rep. Kotek
379 Green
413 Smith
419 Green
433 Rep. Olson
452 Smith
464 Rep. Olson
468 Green
477 Rep. Olson
97 A 024 Green
033 Chair Tomei
040 Una Swanson, Child Protective Services Manager,
Department of Human Services
065 Chair Tomei
066 Bill Kluting
97 A 108 Chair Tomei
131 Swanson
144 Rep. Gelser
152 Swanson
164 Rep. Gelser
175 Swanson
197 Chair Tomei
SB 364A — PUBLIC HEARING
205 Michael Morris, Addictions and Mental Health Division ,
Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT B)
250 Chair Tomei
260 Rep. Maurer
277 Morris
292 Rep. Maurer
297 Morris
302 Rep. Maurer
305 Morris
320 Rep. Kotek
328 Rep. Gelser
358 Chair Tomei

365 Rep. Gelser



93 B

SB 16A — PUBLIC HEARING

372
390
408
422

053
059
068

098
102
142

93 B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

158

280
282
290
292
325
330
338
340
350
352
360
363
402
412
418
421

Cowy>

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Maurer

Bob Joondeph, Executive Director, Oregon Advocacy
Center (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Olson

Morris

Dr. Gina Nikkel, Executive Director, Association of Oregon
Mental Health Professionals

Chair Tomei

Jim Green, Oregon School Board Association

Chair Tomei

Anne Jackson, Executive Director, Oregon Hospice
Association (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Maurer

Jackson

Chair Tomei

Jackson

Rep. Kotek

Jackson

Rep. Maurer

Jackson

Rep. Maurer

Jackson

Rep. Maurer

Jackson

Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Kotek

Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 10:01am

SB 364A, -3 amendments, staff, 1p

SB 364A, written testimony, Michael Morris, 2pp
SB 364A, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 2pp
SB 16A, written testimony, Ann Jackson, 8pp



