HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

May 11, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30am Tapes 93-94

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
I	Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Andy Olson, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan
	Rep. Vic Gilliam
	Rep. Tina Kotek
	Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 364A - Public Hearing SB 379A – Public Hearing SB 364A – Public Hearing SB 16A – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
93 A		
	003	Chair Tomei called the meeting to order at 8:32am
<u>SB 364A – Pl</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	008	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
	014	Sen. Bill Morrisette (EXHIBIT A)
	018	Don Bishoff, legislative assistant for Sen. Morrisette
	059	Chair Tomei
	060	Rep. Olson
	064	Sen. Morrisette
	076	Rep. Maurer
	086	Bishoff
93 A	104	Rep. Maurer
	106	Bishoff
	111	Chair Tomei
	115	Bishoff
	122	Chair Tomei
	127	Bishoff
	138	Chair Tomei
	152	Rep. Kotek
	156	Bishoff

	164	Rep. Maurer
	178	Bishoff
	188	Chair Tomei
<u>SB 379A- PUBL</u>		
	197	Sen. Vicki Walker
	246	Tricia Smith, Oregon School Educators Association
	278	Jim Green, Oregon School Board Association
	318	Smith
	332	Rep. Cowan
	339	Green
	360	Rep. Cowan
	368	Green
	377	Rep. Kotek
	379	Green
	413	Smith
	419	Green
	433	Rep. Olson
	452	Smith
	464	Rep. Olson
	468	Green
	477	Rep. Olson
97 A	024	Green
	033	Chair Tomei
	040	Una Swanson, Child Protective Services Manager,
		Department of Human Services
	065	Chair Tomei
	066	Bill Kluting
97 A	108	Chair Tomei
	131	Swanson
	144	Rep. Gelser
	152	Swanson
	164	Rep. Gelser
	175	Swanson
	197	Chair Tomei
<u>SB 364A – PUBI</u>	LIC HEARING	
	205	Michael Morris, Addictions and Mental Health Division,
		Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT B)
	250	Chair Tomei
	260	Rep. Maurer
	277	Morris
	292	Rep. Maurer
	297	Morris
	302	Rep. Maurer
	305	Morris
	320	Rep. Kotek
	328	Rep. Gelser
	358	Chair Tomei
	365	Rep. Gelser

	372	Rep. Maurer
	390	Rep. Kotek
	408	Rep. Maurer
	422	Bob Joondeph, Executive Director, Oregon Advocacy
		Center (EXHIBIT C)
93 B	053	Rep. Olson
	059	Morris
	068	Dr. Gina Nikkel, Executive Director, Association of Oregon
		Mental Health Professionals
	098	Chair Tomei
	102	Jim Green, Oregon School Board Association
	142	Chair Tomei
<u>SB 16A – F</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	150	Anna Jackson Exceptive Director Oragon Hagnice
	158	Anne Jackson, Executive Director, Oregon Hospice
	200	Association (EXHIBIT D)
93 B	280	Rep. Maurer
93 B	282	Jackson Chain Tomai
	290	Chair Tomei
	292	Jackson Der Katala
	325	Rep. Kotek
	330	Jackson
	338	Rep. Maurer
	340	Jackson Den Meuron
	350	Rep. Maurer
	352 360	Jackson Bon Mouror
	363	Rep. Maurer Jackson
	402 412	Chair Tomei Bon Mauror
	412 418	Rep. Maurer Ben Kotek
	418	Rep. Kotek Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 10:01am
	421	Chan Tomer aujourned the meeting at 10.01am

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 364A, -3 amendments, staff, 1p
- B. SB 364A, written testimony, Michael Morris, 2pp
- C. SB 364A, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 2pp
- D. SB 16A, written testimony, Ann Jackson, 8pp